## **So-Hi Domestic Water Improvement District**



## **Rate Schedule:**

Base fee:	35.00
0 to 5,000 gallons:	5.00
5,001 to 7,500 gallons:	6.25
7,501 to 10,000 gallons:	7.50
10,001 to 12,500 gallons:	8.75
12,501 to 15,000:	10.00
Over 15,001:	11.25
County sales tax rate:	5.65 %
Vacation Rate*:	20.00 per month
Hydrant:	7.00

All prices are per 1,000 gallons of water.

## **Fee Schedule:**

WIFA Surcharge*(monthly on all bills):	3.00	
Service Fee (due on all applications):	35.00	
Deposit:	150.00	
Meter Reset Fee (if applicable):	<mark>800.00</mark>	
Meter Installation (residential 5/8"):	<mark>2,625.00</mark>	
Connection Fee:	<mark>1,000.00</mark>	
Split Lot Fee (if applicable):	750.00	

\*Restrictions apply:

- Service must be locked out by SHDWID employee
- Minimum of 90 days. If service is resumed within 90 days, full service charges will apply.
- Monthly bill may be suspended, but all fees will be paid before service will resume.

\*The WIFA (Water Infrastructure Finance Authority) surcharge is to pay a low-interest loan received to construct the interconnect between So-Hi Water District and Valley Pioneers' Water Company. The interconnect was completed in 2012 and will provide So-Hi a much-needed emergency backup water supply.

These items will be considered at a future meeting.